On successful completion of the programme, candidates must pass an exit exam consisting of theory 
and bedside practical evaluation.  

Page | 16 

7. SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION 

Online Application: 

The applications should be submitted ONLINE through our website www.mcc.kerala.gov.in. 

Application Fee: 

The application fee is Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five hundred only). The application 

fee shall pay online through the payment gateway system provided in the online application 

Selection process: 

The selection will be based on an online screening test and/or personal interview. 

8. FEES AND STIPENDS